LOT8

LOT8/4

36 RP

LOT8B3S

(ERIE:REAR 21.10. 2021 2XMERD
(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021)

/\/

0 2.4 6.8 10M
—

MASTER LAYOUT

PLAN

2021.

10.20

BEimRE
REFERENCE No.

A/FSS/279

f&E DRAWING
A-1




LOT874

LOT8B3S

LOT842 RP

LOT8S6 RP

10M
G/F PLAN
20211
2EER =
(ERITER: FREE AR 21.10.2021 289%K) | REFERENCE No. f&E DRAWING

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021) A/FSS/279 A-2




/’ / SITE AREA: 2092.635s.m.
/' / SITE COVERAGLE ARLA: 759.627 s.m. (36.3%)

UNIT C UNIT D UNIT E UNIT F UNIT G UNIT H

\
\ GFA: 307.171s.m. ONIT A& UNT B
\ SALEABLE AREA . S
/\\ (EXCLUDING BALCONY/UTILITY 32.813m° [20.044 m
N

PLATFORM AND CURTAIN WALL)

36.632m? [27.586m? |27.586m? [36.632m? |20.044m? |32.813m?

BALCONY/UTILITY PLATFORM 3.500 m? | 3.500 m?

3.500m? | 3.500m? | 3.500m? | 3.500m? | 3.500m? | 3.500 m?

CURTAIN WALL 2.164m? | 0.000 m?

1.528m? | 0.443m? | 0.443m? | 1.528m? | 0.000m? | 2.164 m?

TOTAL SALEABLE AREA (A+B+C)|38.477 m? |23.544 m?
(414 %) | ( 253 )

41.660m? [31.529m? |31.529m? [41.660m? |23.544m? |38.477 m?
(448 f2) | (339 f2) | ( 339 f12) | (448 1) | ( 253 1)) | ( 414 ft2)

N\ XZA

$

S

(ERIE:REAR 21.10. 2021 2XMERD
(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021)

BEimRE
REFERENCE No.

A/FSS/279

f&E DRAWING
A-3




LANDSCAPED GARDEN AND OUTDOOR ACTIMITY AREA

ol b
R SRS R P e [ | e A

2/F AND 3/F sie coverace: 450.6285.m.

(TOTAL NO. OF BED SPACE: 2/F: 45; 3/F: d5)
(2.5m MIN. CEILING HEIGHT AND 2.3m FORM UNDERSIDE OF ANY BEAM FOR RCHE PORTION)

. CHE ., CHETC TH

N R -4 b= -4 b= .
THEEEEEEEA S Y SR o rfiﬁ —H

1 L_ _
A o || pu np

~
;7

i i B | | T B -
II\\L J/ EDI‘;E] [ ] ‘ﬁjﬂ”’jﬂ/atiﬁ 1';;;;;'6 \'\L aj H@ DH

1 /F se coverace: 450.6295.m.

(TOTAL NO. OF BED SPACE: 38);
(2.5m MIN. GEILING HEIGHT AND 2.3m FORM UNDERSIDE OF ANY BEAM FOR RCHE PORTION)

LN

\\
7/ \

/ P\ / a
/{/QJB\ }E;’;&k
IS\ / \

e T (3.5x7m)\ /
[ A r \ h
| | Ex VA

[ ev |\

\
\
\
/R
/
[ TRANSFORMER ROOM / \
L4 L

Loy o

G/F PLAN sre coverace: 450.6205.m.

(TOTAL NO. OF BED SPACE PER FLOOR=15)
(2.5m MIN. CEILING HEIGHT AND 2.3m FORM UNDERSIDE OF ANY BEAM FOR RCHE PORTION)

2021.10.20

2EER =
(ERITER: FREE AR 21.10.2021 289%K) | REFERENCE No. f&E DRAWING

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021) A/FSS/279 A-4




/

’// \
/ (R
/’

CANOPY
1

CANOPY

PRIVATE FLAT ROOF

PRIVATE FLAT ROOF

1.4mH_FENCE WALL

PRIVATE FLAT ROCF

1.4mH_FENCE WALL

fWMML

1100

AL

PRIVATE FLAT ROOF

7 f = ¥y
1.4mH FENCE WALL 1.4mH FENCE WALL
A — AE :%
LA E P
> F = = >
g 1100 1100 &
% PRIVATE FLAT ROOF D PRIVATE FLAT ROOF ?
z z
T4mH FENCE WALL — A T "~ T.4mH FENCE WALL
./ iy P
> >
% IMMUNA| INA %
% || PRVATE FLAT ROOF SRR [ } | SR PRIVATE FLAT ROOF || £
[T R | T eac/up. 50 winds [ dso . s e
I3 . P | HI | ee—— | rE———— xth o 4 P—
— 2 - — : R  —
= - ” ” ) e o
. B - ; .
§ § |
:
© 10 @ ® :
g .
g £ :
7] g % e[
i iy i
I - — r
SRl 1 Tl | Al ™\ [1Ew A
N &
= — = g
| 2 S & el
wRI | L R RS [ [B@

LO]]
o

—)
AN

e LY

®
L/

w SITE COVERAGE:

308.998s.m.

3150

2350

3150

3,5><7m)\
\
\
\

§O

]

LV

\| PARKING
| sPace

(BRR: REEAR 21.

: o -
” = <
o I
mizi - ‘
N
EM H H H LoBBY &
R
N e Lo PHIEAL | W
/\ / \IT L ) ———
|/ ///ir‘> WAES R

F PLAN

10. 2021 2ZB9EHRD

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021)

2021.10.20

BEimRE
REFERENCE No.

A/FSS/279

f&E DRAWING
A-5




\ LOTB33
_-L0T835

B.L. = B.L.

LoTB42 RP

DOMESTIC(FLAT,

TIN

u 3
PING
ROAD L d / l‘ LoT837 RP @
KEY PLAN
10,34 NEW DRIVEWAY
—
EX. SLOPE S { Rt P
NEW SITE FORMAT\ONJ
LEVEL GROUND FLOOR
SCHEMATIC SECTION -+:250-e-43-
EXISTING SITE LEVEL
B.L.
nk B.L.
¥
— | I g
I N | | | (I
o DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC :mm T \‘1_\_\\ o T o
i ® ® g
ok LI LTy L L] I} | _ﬂ 8
o | “7 DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC grower | frsuna \ SHOWER ]
2 o ® , _H ® 34
3 LI ) L [] [ | | | (A | N | S
i ] DONESTIC DONESTIC DOMESTIC DOVESTIC DOMESTIC DOMESTIC = | frore e IE
A el
ﬁ J DOMESTIC DOMESTIC TRANSFORMER | g
g CAR PARKING o
y I H ;TO%;E H I | | | H " CAR PARKING RSMRR, LoBBY CAR PARKING § %
T R R R
RCHE DOMESTIC(FLAT
SCHEMATIC SECTION t.256-e43 SCHEMATIC SECTION t.256-0-43
2021.10.20

BEFR =
CERISER: SEEARS 21.10.2021 2%69%8) | REFERENCE No. f@E DRAWING
(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021) A/FSS/279 A-6




T
”i- |

Proposed Scheme

Lots 834 and 838 RP in D.D. 52, Tin Ping Road, Sheung Shui, N.T. @“‘ﬁ"}l TrLTY

Rooms 1203-1204, 12/F Belgian Bank Building
721-725 Nathan Road, Kowloon
L +852 3422 3082, [ +B52 3428 2269

Project: Title: lllustration:
Section 16 Planning Application for Proposed | Photomontage from 4-1
Social Welfare Facility (Residential Care Home for | Viewpoint (1 Soniier
the_ Ijilderly_) and Fla_t with Minor Relaxation of Not-tb-scale A\ L
Building Height Restriction at Lots 834 and 838 RP A-I- kON
in D.D.52 and adjoining Government Land, Tin Date: I I
Ping Road, Sheung Shui, New Territories Mar 2021 AT PR
Ref.: ADCL/PLG-10219-R001/1004-
BERR
(ERITER: FREE AR 21.10.2021 289%K) | REFERENCE No. f&E DRAWING

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021) A/FSS/279 A-7




Proposed Scheme

Lots 834 and 838 RP in D.D. 52, Tin Ping Road, Sheung Shui, N.T. [ i S

L & N Architects Lid.
Rooms 1203-1204, 12/F Belgian Bank Building
721-725 Nathan Road, Kowloon
L +852 3422 3082, [ +652 3428 2269

Project: Title: lllustration:
Section 16 Planning Application for Proposed | Photomontage from 4-l -
Social Welfare Facility (Residential Care Home for | Viewpoint (2 Soniier
the_z IjIlderIy_) and Fla_t with Minor Relaxation of Not-tb-scaie ‘ h
Building Height Restriction at Lots 834 and 838 RP AI kON
in D.D.52 and adjoining Government Land, Tin Date: e e IS S
Ping Road, Sheung Shui, New Territories Oct 2021 MRS CR e
Ref.: ADCL/PLG-10219-R0O02/1004-1
BERE
(ERITER: FREE AR 21.10.2021 289%K) | REFERENCE No. f&E DRAWING

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021) A/FSS/279 A-8




KEY:
@ Vehicular Entrance
(ROW)

LEGEND:

@ Praposed House

(3) Proposed RCHE

(3) carparks

@ Fitness Equipment for the Adult
(@ Fitness Equipment for the Elderly
(7) TaiChiGarden

(8 Multi-functional Lawn

@ Chess Garden

@ Private Garden

A Accessto Open Space

,&\;’a. o

ax

Provision of Fitness Equipment for
the Elderly, Chess Garden... to cater |
for the Active Recreational Need of
the Occupants and Visitor

ifljuve, ©
A

SITE BOUNDARY

¥ISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED
(OUTSIDE APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY)

PROPOSED HEAWY STANDARD TREE
PROFOSED G

GSED LAWN
FROFPOSED LEVEL

PROPOSED PAWVING

Provision of Planting Strips including
Heavy Standard Trees, Shrubs and
Groundcover to provide Smooth
Transition between the Proposed
Development and the Surrounding
Natural Context

BEiRR

PROJECT -
SECTON §6: PLANMING APPLICATION FOR)
ERAPOSED) SOCIAL WELFARE FACKTTY
LOERLY) AND TLAT WITH MROR
FELAXATICN OF BULDING HEIGHT
RESTRCTION AT LTS 834 AND

A58 85 IN OOET AN ADJCINING
COVERAMENT LAKD, TIN PING. RORD,
SHELNG SHU, NEW TERRITORES
CRAWING TITLE |

LAKDSCAPE WASTER BLAN

PROJECT Mo, 2050

CRAWING Mo, LMPO1

[ATE OF ISSUE : MAR 2020

cm FILENARE = CE050-LMPO1

i 4 R

& CORYRIGH] CF THE IRAWKG 15 RETAMED
EY THE ALITHIRZED PERSCH
NS ARE T BE CHECKED
i Bt THE MAIN CONTRACTOR.
A READ THS [WG: I CONNECTION TH GEN.
ARCH, PLANS, STRUCT. PUANS, AMD OTHER
RELATE: G5

LAKDES LIMITED
REZHHFERLT

SEREEARS 21.10.2021 2ZRYERD

REFERENCE No.

#&E DRAWING

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021)

A/FSS/279 A




5 214sQM. }

TOTAL POPULATION:

REQUIRED COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH HKPSG:

(1.E. 15Q.M. PER PERSON])

AREA OF COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE:

RUN.-..
+ I.%. ziN/ OU T

227 PERSONS LEGEND:

- APPL|CATION SITE BOUNDARY
227 X1 m.sq. (PEERE PLANTING AREA
= 227 m.sq.

] COMMUNAL OPEN SPACE
245.0 m.sq. (>206 m.sq.) ﬁi" PROPOSED LEVEL

PROJECT I
SECTON 16 PLANNING APPLICATION FOR|
FROPOSED SOCIAL WELFARE FACILITY
RESIDENTWAL CARE HOME FOR THE
_LIJLR-L# ANDFLAT WITH MIMOR
FELAATION OF BLILDRG HEIGHT
RESTRICTION AT LOTS B34 AND
838 RPN D052 AND ADJOINING

GOVERNMENT LAND, TIN PING. ROAD,
SHEUNG SHUI, NEW TERRITORIES

DRAWING TITLE :
(PEN SPACE PROVISION

PROMECT Ne, C2050

DRAWING Ne, D50

SCALE - -H366-

DATE OF ISSUE @ MAR 2020

TAD FILENAME : CZ050-0501

= [r— | me
TESIGH B TEL
cars
CRAWE BY ¢ CAD
CHECKED BY :  TEL
=
APPROVED BT TEL
HTES -

1. DO KOT SCALE [RAWNG. FIGLRID
DIMEMSICHS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED,

L COPYRIGHT OF THE DRAWNS IS RETANED
BY THE ALTHORIZED PERSON

3 ALL DMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED
AT SITE BY THE MAIN CONTRACTOR.

4. READ THES WG, [N CONNECTION 'WTH GEW
ARCH, PLANS, STRULT. PLANS, AND OTHER
RELATED) TGS

Lan Des

LANDES LIMITED
REZHAFELT

FLAT A, t70F,

SHUN FONT COMMERCIAL BUILDNG,
511 THOWSON ROAD_HONG KONG
TEL: 2BES OABO  FAX: 2888 2203

ERNEHEMS 118,
Wi/ A

HEwN
a3
e
peled
{1
1=
=]
L)
O
=t

(BEHRIR:FREEARS 21.10. 2021 2XMERD)

(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021)

REFERENCE No.

A/FSS/279 A-10

f&E DRAWING




LOI83S

e APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY

T01

® EXISTING TREE TCO BE FELLED
(WITHIN APPLICATICN STE BOUNDARY)

@T29 EXISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED
(OUTSIDE APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY)

*95 EXISTING LEVEL

*82%  pROPOSED LEVEL

FROJECT I
SECTICN 1€ FLANNING APPLIATEIN FOR!
PROPOSED SOCL WE_FARE FACILITY
EREIDENTLAL CARE HOME FOR THE
LOERLY] ARD “LAT WITH WIRKIR
RELAXATION OF BUILDING HIGHT
RESTRICTION AT _OTS 234 SND

638 RF IM D0.S2 A0 ADJOINING
GCWERRMENT LAND, TIM PING R4,
SHEUNG SHLI, WEW TERRTCRIES

DRAWING TITLE :
TREE SURVEY PLAN

PROJECT Me. C2050

DRAWING Ho. TSo1

TOALE 308

DeTE OF BSUE = MAR 20320

CAD FLENAME - C20B0-TSD1

e | ISR | e
DESION Y = TEL
DRAWN &Y - TEL

CHECKED B :  CAD

APFROVED BY ¢ TEL

HOTES ;

1, 00 NOT SCALE DRAMMNG. FISURED
OWENSONS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED.

2. COPYRIGHT OF THE DRANNG |5 RETANED
BY THE AUTHORIZED PERSCH.

3. ALL DIVENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED
AT SITE BY THE WA COHTRACTOR.

4 READ THIS DWG. 1N COMNECTICN MTH GEH

AACH. PLANS, STRLCT. PLANS, AKD OTHER
RELATED [WEGS.

Lan Des

LANDES LMITZD
REBHFELT

FLRT A 1T,
5o CouERSIAL EuLoe,

) E‘u%“?ko“”"‘r“""%%%"%zus
—11%

(BRIRIE:FREEAR 21.10. 2021 2ZA0ERD
(Source : Applicant's Submission of 21.10.2021)

REFERENCE No.

A/FSS/279

f&E DRAWING
A-11




>5c:// @%/\\)

?

P

5 APPLIC

I

... J[SIFLNI2])

7

Y (&
"ﬂ/‘:ﬁ;mu . ’Jg /Lﬁf;oﬁ'//@?

VA e}
28

KEY PLAN

SCALE 1:50000 LBIR

Bh KR
" -FLOOD
“ BALANCING
RESERVOIR,~

BA 35 it Bh
LICATION SITE

50

f1C

Garden

ou
PES] R(A)

;. North; District: ="
:Sports Ground

o LT
ek Wi San Tsuen.

o rmwE @
G SHEK. WU HUL

R~

Landmark

5] LEGEND
B H R R EE
APPROVED APPLICATION

270 (6.9.19)

REE @

__azay Choi'YUEN y

: ' DATE OF MEETING Fsta‘*ﬁ :
“__ _HEER

APPLICATION NUMBER

FAEE I 25 AR M A A
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY
FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY

(i E B LOCATION PLAN 188 =

AFEER2021F 10822 B 5k JRRERHRIE (2ER) BARGEIMANRBENEERE PLANNING
RN B R AR 2020187 KR B SERAVDE 524t B 5 834557 K2 5583857 AF EX MIALL = U

\ = = = 45 o, PROPOSED SOCIAL WELFARE FACILITY (RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME FOR THE ELDERLY
*g’-"EEGﬁEE*%u*ﬁMﬁﬁS/FSS/24 AND FLAT WITH MINOR RELAXATI(ON OF BUILDING HEIGHT RESTRICTION ) DE PARTM ENT
EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 22.10.2021 LOTS 834 AND 838 RP IN D.D. 52 AND ADJOINING GOVERNMENT LAND,
BASED ON OUTLINE ZONING PLAN TIN PING ROAD, SHEUNG SHUI EXS - PLAN
No. S/FSS/24 APPROVED ON 7.1.2020 REFERENCE No. =

SCALE 1:10 000 ELBIR

MET*;ES 1<I)0 0 1cl)o 2cl)o 3c|)0 400 500 ME.;’.’;ES A/FSS/279 A_1




RUZEE—/NE
Fung Kai No. 1 Primary School

Unused
Land

TS T'\‘J_—I 1
X P
\:{"/\»/\ DOM pom

-
-

"
e P aagre

y

LoKEBAR
Sheung Shui
Fire Station

o /7 S B RIEHISN-A/FEY
Slope.No. 3SW-A/F83

!

BEEETINMRBR
L oKENFR T
Construction Industry Council
Training Academy
Sheung Shui Trainin%entre

ds

Cay Park D.D.51

B LEGEND — .
S (AR EREIE) NC Gl 3
EiE RREH ULTIVATED AGRICULTURAL LAND ?
APPLICATION SITE R 0
D {DBL%UP%DS/’EREJ/,\":&? IDENTIFICATION AFF EALLOW AGRICULTURAL LAND PLILTG .
B BE T E pom ERHEY Q ZREH
GIIC  GOVERNMENT, INSTITUTION iOMEST'C STRUCTURE 4 * Tsui Lai Garden |
TE
R(A) EE(RE) VAC  VACANT ETFE Notes:
RESIDENTIAL (GROUP A) - AQO/HA
Vv AR BE —>  INGRESS/EGRESS (1) 2021548 158 808189 £ th F 3%
VILLAGE TYPE DEVELOPMENT o RS R Land uses shown on this plan are in accordance with the land use survey
GL EE;ZOH{?/IEIET\{I@MENT LAND (ON! VIEWING POINT OF SITE PHOTO conducted by the Planning Department on 15.4.2021
¥mE SITE PLAN -
[==]
HElE
2 £ ) ; SR EEREE (RER) ROBEEUMRENEEENS R PLANNING
gﬁ%éﬁ%; 1?—%6?%%?: AR 80 KR RESE B HVID B 24T EY S8 83455 R 55 8385 AR EX AR SE B AT £ 1
g (7] E2L | R 3l PROPOSED SOCIAL WELFARE FACILITY (RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME FOR THE ELDERLY) DEPARTMENT
EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 25.10.2021 AND FLAT WITH MINOR RELAXATION OF BUILDING HEIGHT RESTRICTION
BASED ON SURVEY SHEET No. LOTS 834 AND 838 RP IN D.D. 52 AND ADJOINING GOVERNMENT LAND,
3-SW-1D TIN PING ROAD, SHEUNG SHUI = -
il PLAN
% SCALE 1:1000 EBIR « REFERENCE No
METRES ZIO o (IJ 2|° 4|° vetres| A/FSS/279 A-2




/ Secondary,School ;

@& Sheung P
e 2
Vo

Bl LEGEND

FiEE (RRIEHNA)
APPLICATION SITE
(BOUNDARY FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE ONLY)

AO/HA
INGRESS / EGRESS

iR/ AERIAL PHOTO

AEBEMC2021F 10822 B 5 » ATREE
WERAMEMER2021F18 14805 RIS (B B S A U A R
YRR g E C At BiEAEE (RER B T E T EMEE
E&@ﬁmiﬁf PRégig?E“D ON 22.10.2021 EOKR TS BAID 5240 FE 55 83457 B2 55 838 3R AR ER FIML B BIAT £ 3t
o PROPOSED SOCIAL WELFARE FACILITY (RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME FOR THE ELDERLY)
BASED ON AERIAL PHOTO No. AND FLAT WITH MINOR RELAXATION OF BUILDING HEIGHT RESTRICTION
E125064C TAKEN ON 14.1.2021

LOTS 834 AND 838 RP IN D.D. 52 AND ADJOINING GOVERNMENT LAND,
BY LANDS DEPARTMENT TIN PING ROAD, SHEUNG SHUI

HEE

. .

PLANNING
DEPARTMENT

220 —
REFERENCE No. PLAN

A/FSS/279 A-3




N\ Em R
heungfShui

.

V2 - APRUICATIONISITE!

KT LA .
LiniRing[Shan) TSt

&

TN o M
L \ \P\ £

s - AD/ED
INGRESSVJEGRESS;

g 3
B X

BN EE A B
ARREICATI ONISITE] 0

RS B R AR RUIE R B B
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY

Fit BB K/ SITE PHOTOS

AEAEEMR2021F10825 B # & -
G R B 1T A

RIS BRI SHIRRRIRE (RE5) B BTN EE NS LR
2021 AR 15 HMEHRER KR TR BHOREE 240 B 83455 2 25838 SRARER RIMLB BURT + 1
PLAN PREPARED ON 25.10.2021 PROPOSED SOCIAL WELFARE FACILITY (RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME FOR THE ELDERLY)
BASED ON SITE PHOTOS AND FLAT WITH MINOR RELAXATION OF BUILDING HEIGHT RESTRICTION

LOTS 834 AND 838 RP IN D.D. 52 AND ADJOINING GOVERNMENT LAND,
TAKEN ON 15.4.2021 TIN PING ROAD, SHEUNG SHUI

PLANNING
DEPARTMENT

2 & R %
REFERENCE No.

A/FSS/279

PLAN
A-4a




. GERUG
APF’LITI@N SliEx

-

R B AR R EFA B A
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY
Eth B E SITE PHOTOS [
AFEEMN20215 10525 B 545 - PLANNING
FriR BN E ¥ B @R etz . o
w2 1 2 BEELEIREFEE (RER) RABEELRAMEREYSERE
20211021 HRVE IR A KR TS B O 5240 558345 F 256308585 ELAIML B + 1o DEPARTMENT
PLAN PREPARED ON 25.10.2021 PROPOSED SOCIAL WELFARE FACILITY (RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME FOR THE ELDERLY)
BASED ON SITE PHOTOS AND FLAT WITH MINOR RELAXATION OF BUILDING HEIGHT RESTRICTION P T -1
LOTS 834 AND 838 RP IN D.D. 52 AND ADJOINING GOVERNMENT LAND, = L =
TAKEN ON 21.10.2021 TIN PING ROAD, SHEUNG SHUI REFERENCE No. PLAN
A/FSS/279 A-4b




	A_FSS_279_F2~dwgA6
	A_FSS_279_F2~dwgA5
	A_FSS_279_F2~dwgA4
	A_FSS_279_F2~dwgA3
	A_FSS_279_F2~dwgA2
	A_FSS_279_F2~dwgA1
	A_FSS_279_F2~A1

